		FIIII.	Janore	Save	
	ſ	RECEIPT NUM	IBER:		
		36 — 031	72023 —	242	
	15	STATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUI	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		202203039	3		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
Local Agency Formation Commission			03172023		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	IUMBER	
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE					
LAFCO SC #495, City of Fontana Pre-Annexation Agree 0230-031-21- Serena Village	ement No. 22-006 for Se	wer Service	(APN-0230-0	31-20 and	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMA	OJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
City of Redlands			(909) 388-0	0480	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150	San Bernardino	CA	92415-0490	)	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	<u> </u>		1		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	φn	,839.25 \$		0.00	
		,764.00 \$ ,305.25 \$		0.00	
Government regulatory i rogram (ontry document - payment due t	inectly to CD: VV \$1	,303.23 φ			
☑ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$				0.00	
County documentary handling fee		\$		50.00	
Other		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD: SHIP				50.00	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL REC	EIVED \$		50.00	
SIGNATURE) // AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	E AND TITLE			
An Man	OF TEMOT MATERIAN	am / H The III haha			
X (////////////////////////////////////	ica Ruiz, Deputy Clerk				

## LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION FOR COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

## **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

Posted On: 3-17-7-3

Removed On: 4-29-23

Receipt No: 30-03172073

TO:

FROM:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County Government Center 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 Office of Planning & Research State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Local Agency Formation Commission 1170 West 3<sup>rd</sup> Street, Unit 150 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490

**SUBJECT:** Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

PROJECT TITLE: LAFCO SC#495 – City of Fontana Pre-Annexation Agreement No. 22-006 for Sewer Service (APNs 0230-031-20 and 0230-031-21 – Serena Village)

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NO.: 2022030393

PROJECT LOCATION: The agreement relates to two parcels, Assessor Parcel Number 0230-031-20 and 0230-031-21, comprising a total of approximately 6.7 acres and is generally located on the west side of Banana Avenue between Foothill Boulevard and Arrow Route, within the City of Fontána's western sphere of influence.

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION:** Authorization of a service extension contract submitted by the City of Fontana to provide sewer service to a proposed multi-family condominium project.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT: Jim Morrissey, County Land Use Services Department at (909) 387-4234

RESPONSIBLE AGENCY CONTACT: Local Agency Formation Commission Staff at (909) 388-0480

This is to advise that the Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County (Commission), as responsible agency, has approved the above-described project and has made the following determinations regarding the project:

- 1. The project will not have a significant adverse impact on the environment.
- 2. A Negative Declaration, with mitigation measures included in the Conditions of Approval, was prepared pursuant to the provisions of CEQA by the County of San Bernardino, as a function of its review of a Conditional Use Permit and Tentative Tract Map for a 112-unit, multi-family condominium project and a variance for side yard landscaping on the 6.7-acre site.

A copy of the Mitigated Negative Declaration may be reviewed at the Local Agency Formation Commission Office, 1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490.

- 3. Mitigation measures included in the Conditions of Approval for the project approved by the County have been acknowledged by the Local Agency Formation Commission. No alternatives or additional mitigation measures were adopted by the Commission. The Commission finds that all changes, alterations, and mitigation measures are within the responsibility and jurisdiction of the County and/or other agencies and not the Commission, and are self-mitigating through the Conditions of Approval.
- 4. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted by the Commission for this project.
- 5. Findings were not made by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

**DECISION DATE: March 15, 2023** 

SAMUEL MARTINEZ
Executive Officer

cc: Jim Morrissey, Land Use Services Department, San Bernardino County